r .			ision of Cor onic Filing (
Note nun	e: Please p aber (show	rint this page n below) on t	e and use it a he top and bo	i <mark>s a cover</mark> ttom of al	sheet. Type I pages of the	the fax audit document.	
		(((H18000010	137 3)))			
			H180000101373				81ù7
Note	DO NOT	hit the REFR age. Doing sc	ESH/RELOA will generate	D button e another	on your brow cover sheet.	vser from this	101 874 810
	Το:	Division Fax Numbe	of Corporat r : (85	tione 50)617-6	381	·	60 :S 1:R
	From:	Account N Account N Phone Fax Numbe	umber : 119 : (94		30 871	AN & SCHERMER	., P.A.
annı	he email Dal repor 11 Addrea	t mailings.	Enter only	ness ent y one em	ity to be all address nates	used for fut: please.**	JM-
		FLORIDA Casto	LIMITED Realty Fu				
		Certificate of Certified Copy Page Count			1 1 02	.JA	RICO N 1 0 201

Electronic Filing Menu Co

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

•						
01/10/2018 10:32 HPQS				(FAX)		P.002/004
850-817-6381	1/10/2018 1	0:02:44 AM	PAGE	1/001	Fax Server	
				I		
			`			
			Ħ	1		
January 10, 2018			/			
oundary it, roit	FLORID	A DEPARTME	NT OF ST	ATE		-
GREENE HAMRICK QUINLA	n I	hvision of Corpo	orations		to.	
		6 CAST	0	Pleas	e note	
		• •	-		-	
SUBJECT: CASTRO REALT REF: W18000002462	Y FUNDING, LI	ЪС				
REF: W1000002482				1		
				I		
We received your clear document has not been	tronically to	cansmitted	documen e follo	t. Howe	ver, the	
refax the complete do	cument, inclu	iding the e	leatron	ic filin	g cover sheet	
Corpect the sip code :	D ARTICLE) II		+ - D	c	1	
		··) - ~	t Den	E		
`\						
Please return your doo days or your filing wa	ill be consid	y with a co lered aband	py of t oned.	his lett	er, within 60	
If you have any quest:	ions concerni	lng the fil	ing of	your doc	ument, please	1
call (850) 245-6052.			2	-		
Neysa Culligan		FAX Aud.	#: H18 0	00010137		
Regulatory Specialist	II	Letter Nu	mber: 4	18A00000	595	
					1	
					1	
					1	
					1	

.

Ì

P.O BOX 6327-Tallahassee, Florida 32314

I

(FAX)

P.003/004

H18000010137 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company Is:

01/10/2018

10:32 HP0S

Casto Realty Funding, LLC

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd., Suite 100 Sarasota, Florida 34240

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Robert F. Greene, Esq. 601 12th Street West Bradenton, Florida 34205

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the property and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in chapter 605, F.S.

SIGNATURE

ARTICLE IV - Management:

The name and address of each person/entity authorized to manage and control the limited liability company:

<u>Title:</u> MGR	<u>Name and Address</u> : Anthony A. Martin 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, Suite 100 Sarasota, Florida 34240	
MGR	J. Brett Hutchens 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, Suite 100 Sarasota, Florida 34240	2018 JAH 10
MGR	Don M. Casto, III 250 Civic Center Drive, Suite 500 Columbus, Ohio 43215	
MGR	Paul G. Lukeman 250 Civic Center Drive, Suite 500 Columbus, Ohio 43215	

H180000101373

(FAX)

H18000010137 3

MGR Vadim A. Nikitine 1730 Massachusetts Ave. NW Washington, DC 20026

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided in section 817.155, Florida Statutes)

> Robert F. Greene Typed of printed name of signes

> > H180000101373